

प्रसार भारती /Prasar Bharati भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक/(India's Public Service Broadcaster) आकाशवाणी महानिदेशालय/Directorate General: All India Radio सिविल निर्माण स्कन्ध /(Civil Construction Wing)

> 5th Floor, Soochna Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-10003 Date: 01.09.2020

No. A-22013/01/2015-CW-I (EF)/

आदेश/ORDER No. 23/2020-CW-I

Sh. Apurba Banerjee SW (C) in O/o SE(C) Kolkata will also hold the additional charge of Executive Engineer (Civil), Civil Construction Wing, All India Radio, Siliguri, in addition to his own duties until further order without any monetary benefits.

This issues with the approval of CEO, PB

अपिनारी पार्ट्र (AVINASH PANDEY) अभियन्ता अधिकारी-।/ EO-I to Chief Engineer Ph. 011-2436 5688

प्रतिलिपि /Copy to :-

- 1. PS to E-In-C, (SICS) Prasar Bharati Secretariat, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 2. SH. Alok Kumar Sharma, Director (Pers), PB Sectt., Prasar Bharati, House, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 3. ADG (Admin), DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The CVO, Prasar Bharati, Doordarshan Bhawan, Mandi House, New Delhi.
- 5. PS to CE, CCW, All India Radio, Soochna Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 6. SSW-I, SSW-II, SSW-III, SE(C) –I/SE(C)-II, CCW, AIR , New Delhi.
- SE (T), CCW, AIR, New Delhi with a request to upload this order on website.
- Pay and Accounts Officer (IRLA), 7th Floor Soochana Bhawan New Delhi./ PAO AIR, Kolkata/Guwahati.
- 9. Person Concerned.
- 10. Guard file.

SE(D)